506897603 09/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6944425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITÄT KASSEL	06/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IVO RANGELOW	
Street Address:	OBERE SOMMERBACHSTR. 45	
City:	BAUNATAL	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	34225	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7946029

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)647-5210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486476000

Email: valeri.mangindin@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: 900 WILSHIRE DRIVE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MFA-22002/04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CESARE A. SCLAFANI
SIGNATURE:	/Cesare A. Sclafani/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment for Prof. Rangelow#page1.tif

PATENT 506897603 REEL: 057650 FRAME: 0728

ASSIGNMENT

- WHEREAS the <u>Universität Kassel</u> duly organized under the laws of Germany, having an address of business at <u>Universitätsplatz 12, 34109 Kassel Germany</u>, the proprietor of US Patent 7,946,029, as Assignor; and
- WHEREAS IVO RANGELOW, a citizen of Germany, having an address at Obere
 Sommerbachstr. 45, 34225 Baunatal, DE, the inventor of said patents, desires to
 obtain the above-said application from the Assignor as the Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good consideration, the Assignor and Assignee have both agreed that the entire right and title of the above-said Patent Application is now transferred from the Assignor to the Assignee upon execution of this AGREEMENT.

IN WITNESS THEREOF the Assignor and Assignee have hereunto set their hands and seals.

20

15

Assignor:

Name (Print)

Universität Kassel

Universitätsplatz 12,

U 34109 Fasse IT'A'T KASSEL

De Grenidesty In Vertretung

Dr. Oliver Fromm

Kanzler 18.06.2019

Assignee:

Ivo Rangelow

Obere Sommerbachstr. 45 34225 Baunatal.

Germany

Date: 27, 05, 2019

PATENT REEL: 057650 FRAME: 0729

RECORDED: 09/30/2021